

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER GOVERNOR

August 21, 2021

J. ERIC BOYETTE Secretary

ADDENDUM # 2

To:	Plan Holders	
From:	Josh Deyton, P.E. Project Team Lead	<u> </u>

RE:	Corrected Bid Item Sheet
Contract ID:	DN11998012
County:	Jackson / Swain Snow & Ice Removal
Letting Date:	August 24, 2021

The above contract has experienced the following revisions:

1. On page **T-1**, the bid item sheet has been revised to show the correct quantities for **lines 7** − **12**, regarding **loaders** (see attachment).

Please insert this letter into the addendum section of the proposal and sign the verification. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Website: www.ncdot.gov

ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. DN11998012

LINE	SECT.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SP	Outfitting Fee - Truck	10	EA	\$	\$
2	SP	Outfitting Fee - Truck			40% of item # 1	40% of item # 1 TO BE
		(40% of item # 1 – 1 st	10	EA	TO BE CALCULATED	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
		Year			BY NCDOT	
3	SP	Outfitting Fee - Truck			15% of item # 1 TO BE	15% of item # 1 TO BE
		(15% of item # 1 – 2 nd	10	EA	CALCULATED BY NCDOT	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
		Year				
4	SP	Outfitting Fee - Truck			15% of item # 1 TO BE	15% of item # 1 TO BE
		(15% of item # 1 – 3 rd	10	EA	CALCULATED BY NCDOT	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
		Year				
5	SP	Outfitting Fee - Truck			15% of item # 1 TO BE	15% of item # 1 TO BE
		(15% of item # 1 – 4 th	10	EA	CALCULATED BY NCDOT	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
		Year				
6	SP	Outfitting Fee - Truck			15% of item # 1 TO BE	15% of item # 1 TO BE
		(15% of item # 1 – 5 th	10	EA	CALCULATED BY NCDOT	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
		Year				
7	SP	Outfitting Fee - Loader	2	EA	\$	\$
8	SP	Outfitting Fee - Loader	2		40% of item # 7	40% of item # 7 TO BE
		(40% of item # 7 – 1 st		EA	TO BE CALCULATED	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
		Year			BY NCDOT	
9	SP	Outfitting Fee - Loader	2		15% of item # 7 TO BE	15% of item # 7 TO BE
		(15% of item # 7 – 2 nd		EA	CALCULATED BY NCDOT	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
		Year				
10	SP	Outfitting Fee - Loader	2		15% of item # 7 TO BE	15% of item # 7 TO BE
		(15% of item # 7 – 3 rd		EA	CALCULATED BY NCDOT	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
		Year				
11	SP	Outfitting Fee - Loader	2		15% of item # 7 TO BE	15% of item # 7 TO BE
		(15% of item # 7 – 4 th		EA	CALCULATED BY NCDOT	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
	-	Year				
12	SP	Outfitting Fee - Loader	2	_	15% of item # 7 TO BE	15% of item # 7 TO BE
		(15% of item # 7 – 5 th		EA	CALCULATED BY NCDOT	CALCULATED BY NCDOT
		Year				
13	SP	Truck w/Operator	4,500	HR	\$	\$
14	SP	Loader w/Operator	1,000	HR	\$	\$
15	SP	Contractor Forces	25	HR	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
		Training				
					Total Bid Amount	
		\$				